638

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/38—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

No. 30

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
11
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

12497

12498

12499

12500

12501

12502

12551
12503

12504

12509

12508

12507

12506

12505

12510

12511

59.08.009

59.09.002

59.11.059

59.12.009

59.12.009

59.13.008

59.17.019
60.06.002

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

62.05.098

67.01.019

71.16.008

Fabrics (toepuff) stiffeners, when declared by a manu-
facturer or an importer that the fabrics will be used
only for the manufacture of toepuffs for use in foot-
wear

Leathercloth, rucked or quilted, whether or not backed

with other material, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Tape, woven, less than % in. width, coated with rubber

adhesive, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Foil covered fabrics, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Tape, adhesive, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the

piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper
leathers, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Packings, mechanical, including engine and gland
packings

Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the

piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper
leathers, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal,

when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Braids, gimps and piping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for making footwear

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used
for footwear, other than those containing precious
metal

Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of

strips of fabric the edges of which have been folded
under and cemented or sewn, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Vamp stripping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Feather trimming in the piece, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used
for footwear, including pompons and slides, but not
including metal buckles or articles containing
precious metal

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8
10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

102

12

12

118

118

118

118

118

118

49

23/3/73

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/1/72

1/7/72

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

31/12/73
30/6/74

30/9/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74




