Tariff Notice No. 1974/38—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

	Tariff Item	Tariff Notice No. 1974/38—Applications for Conti	Rates of Duty				T '	Effective	
Appn. No.			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	List No.	From	То
12497	59.08.009	Fabrics (toepuff) stiffeners, when declared by a manufacturer or an importer that the fabrics will be used only for the manufacture of toepuffs for use in foot-	Free	• •	Free	10.8	102	23/3/73	30/6/74
12498	59.09.002	wear Leathercloth, rucked or quilted, whether or not backed with other material, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12499	59.11.059	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Tape, woven, less than ½ in. width, coated with rubber adhesive, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12500	59.12.009	manufacturers for making footwear Foil covered fabrics, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear: or	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12501	59.12.009	<ul><li>(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li><li>Tape, adhesive, when declared:</li><li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making</li></ul>	Free	••	Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74
12502	59.13.008	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper leathers, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8	12	1/1/72	30/6/74
12551	59.17.019	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Packings, mechanical, including engine and gland	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	31/12/73
12503	60.06.002	packings Lastex adhesive backing material, an elastic fabric in the	Free		Free	10.8	12	1/1/72	30/6/74
12504	62.05.098	piece, commonly used as a backing for shoe upper leathers, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/9/74
12509	62.05.098	footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear Braids, gimps and piping, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/6/74
12508	62.05.098	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/6/74
12507	62.05.098	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for footwear, other than those containing precious	Free		Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/6/74
12506	62.05.098	metal Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of fabric the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared:	Free	••	Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/6/74
12505	62.05.098	<ul> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or</li> <li>(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li> <li>Vamp stripping, when declared:</li> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or</li> <li>(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to</li> </ul>	Free	••	Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/6/74
12510	67.01.019	manufacturers for making footwear Feather trimming in the piece, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/74
12511	71.16.008	(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for footwear, including pompons and slides, but not including metal buckles or articles containing precious metal	Free		Free	10.8	49	1/7/72	30/6/74